Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Representative James J. O'Day

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

1 Joy of Music Program, Inc.

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

2 Adrian Nieves

3 AlyssalLewanowicz

4  Antonio Grajales

5 Bonnie Johnson

6 Christopher M. Reddy

7 Claudia Bastante

8 Curwyn Henry

9 Diane Zeutas-Broer

10 Hector/Azriel Aguilar

11 Jack Bastante
12 Jannet Prosper

13 Jason Ranieri

City

Worcester

City

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

Cultural Investment Program Total

Grant
Amount

$19,600

$19,600

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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14
15
16
17

18

19

20
21
22

23

24

25
26

27

Joel Dunbar

John Semidei

Kamila Irving Isanbaeva
Katie Nowicki

Latasha Hughes Thomasson
LeGrand Haughton

Lindiana Flores
Michelle Memnon
Nicole Harris

Peter Hughes
Sarah Hachey

Seth Campbell
Stephanie Bunting

Tatiana Doherty

Cultural
Council

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

West
Boylston

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

West
Boylston

Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name

Burncoat Center for Arts and
Wellness LLC

City

Worcester

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$130,000

Grant
Amount

$5,750
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Council
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29 Greater Worcester Opera, Inc. West
Boylston
30 Joy of Music Program, Inc. Worcester

31 Master Singers of Worcester, Inc. Worcester

32 Studio Theatre Worcester, Inc. Worcester

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name City
Burncoat Center for Arts and
= Wellness LLC ADTEEEIET
34 Spiritually Fabulous Ministries Worcester
35 Studio Theatre Worcester, Inc. Worcester

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name City
36 West Boylston Cultural Council West
Boylston
37 Worcester Arts Council Worcester

STARS Residencies

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

$6,850

$71,020
$§7,350
$5,500

$96,470

Grant
Amount

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$7,500

Grant
Amount

$§7,500

$226,600
$234,100
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Recipient Name

38 Joy of Music Program, Inc.

39 Worcester Technical High School

City

Worcester

Worcester

STARS Residencies Total
Representative James J. O'Day Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$5,950
$12,050
$499,720
$499,720
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