

As of May 24 2023

Representative James J. O'Day

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Joy of Music Program, Inc.	Worcester		\$19,600
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$19,600

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
2	Adrian Nieves	Worcester	\$5,000
3	Alyssa Lewanowicz	Worcester	\$5,000
4	Antonio Grajales	Worcester	\$5,000
5	Bonnie Johnson	Worcester	\$5,000
6	Christopher M. Reddy	Worcester	\$5,000
7	Claudia Bastante	Worcester	\$5,000
8	Curwyn Henry	Worcester	\$5,000
9	Diane Zeutas-Broer	Worcester	\$5,000
10	Hector/Azriel Aguilar	Worcester	\$5,000
11	Jack Bastante	Worcester	\$5,000
12	Jannet Prosper	Worcester	\$5,000
13	Jason Ranieri	Worcester	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$130,000
27 Ta	atiana Doherty	Worcester		\$5,000
26 St	tephanie Bunting	Worcester		\$5,000
25 Se	eth Campbell	Worcester		\$5,000
24 Sa	arah Hachey	West Boylston		\$5,000
23 Pe	eter Hughes	Worcester		\$5,000
22 Ni	icole Harris	Worcester		\$5,000
21 M	ichelle Memnon	Worcester		\$5,000
20 Lir	ndiana Flores	Worcester		\$5,000
19 Le	eGrand Haughton	West Boylston		\$5,000
18 La	atasha Hughes Thomasson	Worcester		\$5,000
17 Ka	atie Nowicki	Worcester		\$5,000
16 Ka	amila Irving Isanbaeva	Worcester		\$5,000
15 Jo	ohn Semidei	Worcester		\$5,000
14 Jo	oel Dunbar	Worcester		\$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
28 Burncoat Center for Arts and Wellness LLC	Worcester	\$5,750



As of May 24 2023

		Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$96,470
32 Studio Theatre Worcester, Inc.	Worcester		\$5,500
31 Master Singers of Worcester, Inc.	Worcester		\$7,350
30 Joy of Music Program, Inc.	Worcester		\$71,020
29 Greater Worcester Opera, Inc.	West Boylston		\$6,850

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
33 Burncoat Center for Arts and Wellness LLC	Worcester		\$2,500
34 Spiritually Fabulous Ministries	Worcester		\$2,500
35 Studio Theatre Worcester, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
		Festivals & Projects Total	\$7,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
36 West Boylston Cultural Council	West Boylston		\$7,500
37 Worcester Arts Council	Worcester		\$226,600
		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$234,100

STARS Residencies



As of May 24 2023

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
38 Joy of Music Program, Inc.	Worcester		\$6,100
39 Worcester Technical High School	Worcester		\$5,950
		STARS Residencies Total	\$12,050
		Representative James J. O'Day Total	\$499,720
		Grand Total	\$499,720